

ITEM NO.73

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 479/2025

NEHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND PANDAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 01-08-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Apoorva Bhumes, AOR

Ms. Madhavi Khare, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr Krishan Kant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.1 to 6. It has been submitted by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner that permission be granted to serve the said respondents through the concerned Court. Allowed. Particulars be filed within two weeks. It has further been submitted that no fresh particulars of the above respondents are available and notices be issued on the addresses given earlier. In light of the submission made, issue notices on the addresses given earlier.

Respondent no.7 is duly represented. Time has been sought to file reply. Reply, if any, be filed in four weeks.

List again on 11.09.2025.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

HJ