

ITEM NO.39

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 479/2025

NEHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND PANDAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-09-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Apoorva Bhumes, AOR  
Ms. Madhavi Khare, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Alpana Sharma, AOR  
Dr.Ch.Shamsuddin Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 has filed reply alongwith an application seeking ad-interim stay.

Respondent nos. 2 to 7 are duly represented.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules alongwith pending IAs.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

HJ