

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 479/2025

NEHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND PANDAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 90756/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 90757/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 208338/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 25-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Apoorva Bhumes, AOR
Ms. Madhavi Khare, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Ankit Borker, Adv.
Mr. Alok Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Malik, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Shekhar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Alpana Sharma, AOR

Mr. Brijender Chahar Ld, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Kartikeya Asthana, Adv.
Mr. Gaurang Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties are agreeable for referring the matter(s) to mediation for exploring the possibility of a settlement. We hereby refer the dispute to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre for initiation, conduct and conclusion of the mediation proceedings.

2. The First meeting for initiation shall be on 10.10.2025. The Co-ordinator of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre shall contact the counsels for determining the necessary formalities. For quick access and co-ordination we record the name of the counsels and the contact nos. of the counsels which are as follows:-

Petitioner's Counsel Name - Mr. Apoorva Bhumesh,
Contact No. 9013326116

Respondent's Counsel Name - Ms. Alpana Sharma,
Contact No. 7042767297

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria
Contact No. 9868166352

3. The Centre shall also extend the facility of Video Conferencing for the counsels and the parties.

4. The Centre shall submit the report of the mediator within eight weeks.

5. List the matter(s) immediately after receipt of the report from the Mediation Centre.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)