

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 479/2025

NEHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND PANDAY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Mediation report received.

IA No. 90756/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 90757/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 303741/2025 - INITIATION OF PROCEEDINGS OF PERJURY

IA No. 208338/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 04-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHEFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Apoorva Bhumes, AOR  
Ms. Madhavi Khare, Adv.For Respondent(s) :Mr. Ankit Borker, Adv.  
Ms. Samridh A Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Aherodia, Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Shekhar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Alpana Sharma, AORMr. Brijender Chahar Ld, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Kartikeya Asthana, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurang Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. We are informed that the Trial Court by order dated 29.05.2025 passed final order of discharge in the Criminal Proceedings. We are also informed that the petitioner has filed

an application for recall against the said order and also filed an appeal against that very order.

2. List after four weeks to await orders in the application for recall.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR